NMTS Sunday Ride 33.3 miles

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
T Straight  Go south on the Paseo Del Bosque Trail 4.0
1.2 «+  Left Turn left to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 5.3
3.1 - Right Slight right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 8.3
0.0 « Left Turn left to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 8.4
2.0 «  Left Slight left to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 10.3
0.0 - Right Slight right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 10.4
3.1 - Right Turn right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 13.5
0.0 - Right Turn right onto Chavez Loop 13.6
5.3 1 Straight  Continue right onto Paseo Del Bosque Trail 18.9
0.0 « Left Turn left to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 18.9
34 - Right Turn right onto Marquez SW 22.3
0.1 — Left Turn left onto 8th St SW 22.5
0.7 +«  Left Turn left onto Lead Ave SW 23.1
0.1 - Right Turn right onto 9th St SW 23.2
0.2 « Left Turn left onto Park Ave SW. Stop at Java Joe's for coffee. 23.4
0.8 « Left Turn left onto Laguna Blvd SW at traffic circle 24.1
0.2 - Right Turn right onto Tingley Dr SW 24.3
0.5 <+« Left Turn left onto Paseo Del Bosque Trail 24.8
3.2 - Right Turn right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 28.0
1.0 - Right Slight right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 29.1
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